Yildiz Z, Dal V, Ünal M, Yildiz K. Use of Artificial Neural Networks for Modelling of Seam Strength and Elongation at Break.
FIBRES & TEXTILES in Eastern Europe  2013; 21, 5(101): 117-123.
117
Use of Artificial Neural Networks
for Modelling of Seam Strength
and Elongation at Break
Zehra Yildiz,
Vedat Dal,

Number
Mean Square Error (MSE) Correlation Coefficient (R)
Learning Generaliza-
tion All Learning Generaliza-
tion All
S
ea
m
 s
tre
ng
th
, k
gF
ANN1-5 5 1.0464E-01 2.2099 0.5257 0.9987 0.9768 0.9934
ANN1-10 10 1.3699E-13 0.2032 0.0406
1.0000
0.9977 0.9995
ANN1-15 15 4.6835E-19 0.8931 0.1786 0.9852 0.9977
ANN1-20 20 1.1668E-19 2.0654 0.4131 0.9808 0.9950
ANN1-25 25 2.8711E-24 2.4961 0.4992 0.9835 0.9941
ANN1-30 30 8.3985E-20 2.3910 0.4782 0.9728 0.9940
ANN1-35 35 2.2304E-18 0.7218 0.1444 0.9898 0.9982
ANN1-40 40 5.5516E-28 3.2998 0.6600 0.9377 0.9913
ANN1-45 45 1.9562E-17 6.1497 1.2299 0.8860 0.9837
ANN1-50 50 9.9108E-24 19.3807 3.8761 0.9006 0.9573
S
ea
m
 e
lo
ng
at
io
n
at
 b
re
ak
, %
ANN2-5 5 3.3305E-05 0.0062 0.0013
1.0000
0.9985 0.9996
ANN2-10 10 2.2586E-09 0.0148 0.0030 0.9959 0.9990
ANN2-15 15 4.2601E-13 0.0495 0.0099 0.9885 0.9969
ANN2-20 20 2.0684E-18 0.1598 0.0320 0.9684 0.9900
ANN2-25 25 7.6856E-22 0.1841 0.0368 0.9597 0.9883
ANN2-30 30 2.7244E-18 0.2700 0.0540 0.9624 0.9846
ANN2-35 35 4.4000E-12 0.3576 0.0715 0.9489 0.9787
ANN2-40 40 2.8376E-16 0.6183 0.1237 0.9247 0.9670
ANN2-45 45 4.7435E-22 1.2801 0.2560 0.7986 0.9250
ANN2-50 50 4.9560E-12 0.9014 0.1803 0.8443 0.9472
Table 2. MSE and R values of different ANN models for gabardine fabric.
 Model
Hidden
Layer